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How worried, if at all, are you about your reputation being damaged because someone on campus misunder-
stands something you expressed?

I do not I haven’t
Far Somewha$lightly Slightly Somewhat Far identify as lib thought much
misunderstantbft lib lib  Moderatecons cons right or con about this
Not at 27 17 9 16 9 16 23 10 32
all
worried
Not too 36 37 33 34 24 37 31 27 24
worried
Slightly 19 25 34 30 35 24 33 36 21
worried
Somewhat 15 17 18 13 24 15 11 20 15
worried
Very 3 4 5 7 8 8 2 7 8
worried
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234




How worried, if at all, are you about your social reputation being damaged because someone on campus
takes your expression out of context?

I do not I haven’t
Far Somewha$lightly Slightly Somewhat Far identify as lib thought much
context left lib lib  Moderatecons cons right or con about this
Not at 27 22 13 17 11 23 24 13 33
all
worried
Not too 40 33 33 34 22 25 43 28 22
worried
Slightly 10 27 32 26 33 35 20 33 24
worried
Somewhat 18 14 17 17 28 11 9 19 16
worried
Very 6 4 4 5 7 7 3 6 6
worried
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

How worried, if at all, are you about your social reputation being damaged because someone on campus
shares something you previously expressed online?

I do not I haven’t
Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far identify as lib thought much
onlineexp  left lib lib  Moderatecons cons right or con about this
Not at 45 33 24 26 19 31 36 31 34
all
worried
Not too 34 37 42 36 38 31 26 34 28
worried
Slightly 14 17 20 19 26 20 22 17 22
worried
Somewhat 6 10 10 13 13 11 15 13 11
worried
Very 2 3 4 6 5 8 1 6 5
worried
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

Whether or not it was directed at you, have you ever felt uncomfortable in a class because of something
someone expressed in reference to your ... 7 (Please select all that apply)

Gender

Far

Somewhaflightly

Slightly Somewhat Far

I do not identify

I haven’t thought

expgendeteft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 66 74 75 80 86 82 78 82 87
Yes 34 26 25 20 14 18 22 18 13
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234




Political views

Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
exppoliticdeft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 71 72 69 70 59 57 69 7 88
Yes 29 28 31 30 41 43 31 23 12
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234
Race or ethnicity

Far SomewhaSlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
exprace left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 82 68 76 71 72 85 88 74 79
Yes 18 32 24 29 28 15 12 26 21
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234
Religious views

Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
expreligiorleft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 81 78 77 75 63 71 85 82 84
Yes 19 22 23 25 37 29 15 18 16
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234
Sexual orientation

Far Somewhablightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
expsexualitleft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con  much about this
No 7 82 83 85 89 92 82 89 92
Yes 23 18 17 15 11 8 18 11 8
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234
Socioeconomic status

Far SomewhaSlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
expses left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 78 79 83 86 82 85 98 76 86
Yes 22 21 17 14 18 15 2 24 14
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234




How often are things expressed in class referencing your gender that make you feel uncomfortable? (Presented
if gender was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&lightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib thought much
ucgender left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Rarely 26 34 48 18 20 41 82 49 54
Occasionally 40 42 32 50 40 29 11 46 19
Somewhat often, 27 15 17 26 15 15 8 2 10
once or twice a
month
Fairly often, a 7 8 3 5 16 16 0 0 14
couple times a
week
Very often, 0 1 0 2 8 0 0 3 4
nearly every day
n 60 122 80 57 27 29 6 27 33

How often are things expressed in class referencing your political views that make you feel uncomfortable?
(Presented if political views was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&ightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib ~ thought much
ucpolitics left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Rarely 30 30 38 16 16 30 43 49 43
Occasionally 32 39 30 40 32 26 43 30 38
Somewhat often, 31 22 27 33 33 28 7 6 14
once or twice a
month
Fairly often, a 5 7 3 8 17 13 7 8 1
couple times a
week
Very often, 1 2 1 4 2 2 0 8 4
nearly every day
n 51 129 98 88 78 68 8 34 33




How often are things expressed in class referencing your race or ethnicity that make you feel uncomfortable?
(Presented if race or ethnicity was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&lightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib thought much
ucrace left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Rarely 31 24 27 21 27 26 43 48 34
Occasionally 40 40 40 40 44 20 10 33 32
Somewhat often, 17 27 22 21 21 34 48 13 16
once or twice a
month
Fairly often, a 7 7 10 17 8 20 0 6 11
couple times a
week
Very often, 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
nearly every day
n 31 148 78 83 53 24 3 38 53

How often are things expressed in class referencing your religious views that make you feel uncomfortable?
(Presented if religious views was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&ightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib ~ thought much
ucreligion left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Rarely 33 46 46 24 29 25 43 27 55
Occasionally 44 33 20 40 33 31 35 28 29
Somewhat often, 6 19 23 23 23 31 15 40 7
once or twice a
month
Fairly often, a 17 2 11 13 11 12 0 5 5
couple times a
week
Very often, 1 0 0 0 4 0 7 0 4
nearly every day
n 33 100 72 73 68 46 4 27 41




How often are things expressed in class referencing your sexual orientation that make you feel uncomfortable?
(Presented if sexual orientation was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&lightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib thought much
ucsexuality left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Rarely 15 34 41 24 17 66 64 32 42
Occasionally 43 33 32 42 29 2 26 31 34
Somewhat often, 27 22 21 25 36 24 0 23 11
once or twice a
month
Fairly often, a 9 10 7 7 18 0 0 14 6
couple times a
week
Very often, 5 1 0 2 0 8 10 0 6
nearly every day
n 41 82 54 44 21 12 5 17 23

How often are things expressed in class referencing your socioeconomic status that make you feel uncomfort-
able? (Presented if socioeconomic status was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&ightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib ~ thought much
ucses left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Rarely 32 32 28 18 21 58 0 22 21
Occasionally 29 30 26 47 36 17 55 47 43
Somewhat often, 9 18 39 16 40 23 45 31 14
once or twice a
month
Fairly often, a 24 14 7 14 2 1 0 0 18
couple times a
week
Very often, 6 6 0 4 0 1 0 0 3
nearly every day
n 39 96 55 41 33 25 1 35 36




When you are on campus, how often, if at all, would you say that you feel anxious because of something
someone has expressed?

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhdlightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib thought much
expanxious left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Never 28 33 35 38 39 50 49 35 55
Less than half 48 49 46 39 44 38 36 49 30
the time
About half the 17 11 14 16 13 9 12 11 12
time
Most of the 6 6 3 4 2 2 3 3 1
time, nearly
every day
Always 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 2 2
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

When you are on campus, how often, if at all, would you say that you feel stressed, frustrated, or overwhelmed
because of something someone has expressed?

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhdlightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib thought much
expstressed left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Never 29 28 37 31 38 50 43 28 51
Less than half 51 54 44 42 48 32 39 53 36
the time
About half the 13 14 12 20 9 12 10 13 9
time
Most of the 6 4 4 ) 4 4 6 4 2
time, nearly
every day
Always 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

When you are on campus, how often, if at all, would you say that you feel depressed because of something
someone has expressed?

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhdailightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib thought much
expdepressed left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Never 52 47 51 51 55 54 53 55 62
Less than half 31 41 35 31 33 33 30 37 23
the time
About half the 12 7 8 13 8 9 10 6 12
time
Most of the 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 1 1
time, nearly
every day
Always 1 0 2 2 1 1 3 0 2
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234




When you are on campus, how often, if at all, would you say that you feel threatened because of something

someone has expressed?

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhdlightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib thought much
expthreatened left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Never 58 56 55 59 60 67 52 58 65
Less than half 30 34 33 28 31 21 30 34 25
the time
About half the 10 8 8 10 7 9 17 6 6
time
Most of the 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 2 2
time, nearly
every day
Always 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

When you are on campus, how often, if at all, would you say that something someone has expressed consti-

tutes an act of violence?

I do not I haven’t
Far Somewhdlightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib thought much
expviolence left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Never 61 61 60 58 62 71 53 67 68
Less than half 32 31 26 24 29 20 30 23 22
the time
About half the 5 4 9 13 7 8 12 9 7
time
Most of the 1 3 2 3 2 1 2 1 1
time, nearly
every day
Always 1 0 3 1 0 1 3 0 2
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234
Have you ever been disciplined by your college’s administration for your expression on campus?
I haven’t
I do not thought
Far Somewl@lightly Slightly Somewhalfar identify as much about
discadmin left lib lib Moderatens  cons right lib or con this
Yes 5 1 5 2 2 3 11 1 6
No, but I have been 4 6 5 5 5 9 10 6 8
threatened with
discipline
No, I have not been 90 93 90 93 93 88 79 93 87
disciplined or
threatened with
discipline
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234




[Presented if Yes or No, but I have been threatened with discipline to discipline question was selected] Where
did this expression occur? (Please select all that apply)

In your dorm room.

Far Somewhaflightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
dormrooteft lib lib  Moderate cons cons  right as lib or con much about this
No 44 67 73 94 69 71 70 100 80
Yes 56 33 27 6 31 29 30 0 20
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

In a meeting with a professor.

Far SomewhaGlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
mtgprof left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 87 79 77 83 82 82 61 97 83
Yes 13 21 23 17 18 18 39 3 17
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

In a meeting with an administrator.

Far Somewhaflightly Slightly

Somewhat Far

I do not identify

I haven’t thought

mtgadmileft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 89 81 67 55 85 81 85 80 90
Yes 11 19 33 45 15 19 15 20 10
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

In a written assignment for a class.

Far Somewhaflightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
wrtassignleft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 98 81 94 68 84 81 100 85 92
Yes 2 19 6 32 16 19 0 15 8
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

During an in-class discussion.

Far SomewhaSlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
inclass left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 91 91 80 75 55 83 94 27 85
Yes 9 9 20 25 45 17 6 73 15
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35




During a conversation with another student or students in a common campus space such as a quad, dining
hall, or lounge.

Far SomewhaSlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
campus left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 98 89 78 94 86 98 89 97 71
Yes 2 11 22 6 14 2 11 3 29
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

In the student newspaper.

Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
stdntnewdeft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 100 96 100 91 100 100 86 100 97
Yes 0 4 0 9 0 0 14 0 3
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

On the campus radio station.

Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
campusradift lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 100 90 100 100 100 100 100 100 97
Yes 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

On a social media account linked to your name.

Far Somewhablightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
socmedaccleft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 100 94 97 90 100 100 94 100 97
Yes 0 6 3 10 0 0 6 0 3
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

As a member of the student government.

Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
stdntgovtleft lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 100 96 98 100 97 100 89 89 96
Yes 0 4 2 0 3 0 11 11 4
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35
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As a member of a student organization.

Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
stdntgrp left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 76 94 95 95 98 99 86 100 94
Yes 24 6 5 5 2 1 14 0 6
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

Somewhere else. (Open-ended)

Far SomewhatSlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
other left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
No 100 95 86 75 86 94 95 93 65
Yes 0 5 14 25 14 6 5 7 35
n 17 34 32 21 13 19 5 10 35

Has someone you know on campus ever been disciplined for their expression on campus?

I haven’t

I do not thought

Far  Somewlglightly Slightly Somewhhtar  identify as  much about

otherdisc left lib lib  Moderatms cons right lib or con this
Yes 12 8 10 6 7 5 10 8 6
No, but I know someone 9 11 17 14 9 10 26 10 7

who has been threatened

with discipline

No, I don’t know anyone 78 81 73 80 84 85 64 82 87
who has been disciplined or

threatened with discipline

n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234
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How careful now, if at all, are you about what you express on campus because someone you know was
disciplined for their expression? (Presented if Yes was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t
Far Somewh&lightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib thought much
careother left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Not any more 42 26 48 19 21 48 0 30 47
careful now than
before
Not much more 15 43 17 13 21 0 17 0 0
careful now than
before
Slightly more 19 19 27 56 2 27 10 47 29
careful now than
before
Somewhat more 16 8 7 6 40 13 12 0 10
careful now than
before
Much more 8 4 2 6 15 13 61 24 15
careful now than
before
n 22 35 32 16 13 8 3 11 18

How careful now, if at all, are you about what you express on campus because someone you know was threat-
ened with discipline for their expression? (Presented if No, but I know someone who has been threatened
with discipline was selected on the previous question)

I do not I haven’t
Far Somewh&ightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib ~ thought much
carethreat left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Not any more 45 38 27 34 29 28 42 8 28
careful now than
before
Not much more 46 26 41 21 45 42 29 61 37
careful now than
before
Slightly more 2 16 25 41 3 30 18 2 8
careful now than
before
Somewhat more 0 12 4 1 21 0 5 24 5
careful now than
before
Much more 8 7 3 3 2 0 7 6 22
careful now than
before
n 16 52 53 41 16 16 6 16 20
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How much have you ever seen, heard, or read about Title IX?

I haven’t
Far Somewha$lightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify thought much
titleix left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con about this
A great 39 29 22 24 31 28 30 27 18
deal
Some 40 34 30 34 28 40 25 27 24
A little 15 18 25 22 23 16 24 21 19
Nothing 6 19 23 20 17 16 21 26 39
at all
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

How familiar, if at all, are you with the following? (Presented if Nothing at all was selected on the previous

question)

Characteristics protected under Title IX.

I do not I haven’t
Far Somewha$lightly Slightly Somewhat Far identify as lib thought much
tixprotect left lib lib  Moderatecons cons right or con about this
Very 25 20 15 12 24 21 21 19 15
familiar
Somewhat 48 46 52 40 39 47 44 44 37
familiar
Not very 15 28 24 35 24 25 30 24 28
familiar
Not at all 12 6 9 13 12 7 5 12 20
familiar
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148
President Joe Biden’s proposed changes to Title IX.
I do not I haven’t
Far Somewha$lightly Slightly Somewhat Far identify as lib thought much
tixchanges  left lib lib  Moderatecons cons right or con about this
Very 7 4 5 5 3 7 3 ) 8
familiar
Somewhat 16 16 18 15 11 13 38 9 12
familiar
Not very 34 36 35 38 31 33 36 35 39
familiar
Not at all 42 44 41 41 54 47 22 50 41
familiar
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148
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Title IX’s protections for students from sexual misconduct.

I do not I haven’t
Far Somewha$lightly Slightly Somewhat Far identify as lib thought much
tixstudents left lib lib  Moderatecons cons right or con about this
Very 29 24 19 18 32 22 30 29 22
familiar
Somewhat 50 50 47 43 43 52 43 44 37
familiar
Not very 12 20 28 31 15 19 26 18 30
familiar
Not at all 8 7 6 8 10 7 1 8 11
familiar
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148
Title IX’s guideline for sexual misconduct investigations within schools.
I do not I haven’t
Far Somewha$lightly Slightly Somewhat Far identify as lib thought much
tixguide left lib lib  Moderatecons cons right or con about this
Very 24 19 17 19 21 24 26 22 25
familiar
Somewhat 43 48 47 40 44 46 47 47 34
familiar
Not very 20 25 26 32 24 19 26 18 31
familiar
Not at all 13 8 10 10 10 10 1 13 10
familiar
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148
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When thinking about Title IX, how well, if at all, do each of the following statements describe your feelings?
(Presented if student did not select not at all familiar when asked what they have seen, heard, or read about

Title IX)

Title IX should ensure that all sexual misconduct claims are properly investigated and decided.

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhalightly Slightly SomewhatFar identify as lib ~ thought much
tixensure left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Does not 3 2 3 1 1 4 18 2 9
describe my
feelings at all
Describes my 1 5 14 11 9 16 11 2 13
feelings slightly
well
Describes my 7 13 14 16 16 14 25 12 17
feelings
somewhat well
Describes my 18 23 23 35 26 39 31 20 22
feelings very
well
Completely 70 58 46 37 47 28 16 64 38
describes my
feelings
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148

The government should have standard procedures for campus disciplinary hearings of sexual misconduct

accusations.
I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhalightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib ~ thought much
tixgovtl left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Does not 4 3 5 5 2 6 21 2 8
describe my
feelings at all
Describes my 10 9 18 14 22 26 30 8 11
feelings slightly
well
Describes my 17 24 28 36 28 35 21 29 30
feelings
somewhat well
Describes my 31 33 29 27 32 21 19 44 28
feelings very
well
Completely 38 30 21 18 16 12 9 16 22
describes my
feelings
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148
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The government should be equally concerned about protecting the rights of alleged victims of campus sexual
misconduct and the rights of the accused students.

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhalightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib ~ thought much
tixgovt2 left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Does not 32 17 7 3 5 10 15 1 5
describe my
feelings at all
Describes my 32 22 29 16 15 14 17 15 18
feelings slightly
well
Describes my 10 23 23 27 30 38 16 28 35
feelings
somewhat well
Describes my 12 22 25 33 19 14 18 20 28
feelings very
well
Completely 14 16 15 21 31 24 35 35 15
describes my
feelings
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148
Title IX should protect the rights of people accused of sexual misconduct on school campuses.

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&lightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib ~ thought much
tixrights left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Does not 36 20 13 8 8 10 17 6 6
describe my
feelings at all
Describes my 27 22 29 20 22 14 12 21 19
feelings slightly
well
Describes my 19 23 24 35 28 29 21 29 29
feelings
somewhat well
Describes my 7 15 22 22 23 26 20 16 30
feelings very
well
Completely 11 20 13 16 20 21 31 28 16
describes my
feelings
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148
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Colleges and universities should have minimum punishments for those found guilty of sexual misconduct.

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhalightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib ~ thought much
tixminimum left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Does not 24 17 20 14 13 22 39 22 27
describe my
feelings at all
Describes my 9 13 14 17 24 22 13 16 16
feelings slightly
well
Describes my 19 20 18 29 12 20 28 16 23
feelings
somewhat well
Describes my 14 27 28 19 30 18 14 19 15
feelings very
well
Completely 34 23 20 20 21 19 7 26 19
describes my
feelings
n 164 372 248 231 153 134 20 110 148

How satisfied or dissatisfied were you/the person you know who filed the complaint with how the university
handled the Title IX complaint? (Presented if student responded that they and/or someone they know had
filed a Title IX complaint)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewhdlightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib thought much
tixsatisfied left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Very 47 33 14 11 21 8 22 3 14
dissatisfied
Somewhat 28 24 30 31 12 22 30 22 20
dissatisfied
Neither 15 22 36 35 25 39 32 29 49
satisfied nor
dissatisfied
Somewhat 9 16 18 17 31 10 12 32 11
satisfied
Very satisfied 1 5 1 5 11 22 4 14 7
n 63 131 89 75 39 46 11 26 31
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Have you ever had a Title IX complaint filed against you?

I do not I haven’t
identify thought
Far Somewhlightly SlightlsSomewkat as lib or much
tixyou left  lib lib Modecatrss cons right con about this
A Title IX complaint has been filed 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0
against me
A Title IX complaint has been filed 2 2 7 4 1 4 11 3 0
against me, and I also know
someone who has had a Title IX
complaint against them
No, but I know someone who has 7 10 10 10 8 12 18 8 5
had a title ix complaint filed against
them.
I have not had a Title IX complaint 89 88 82 86 92 84 64 89 94
filed against me, and I do not know
anyone who has.
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

How satisfied or dissatisfied were you with how the university handled the Title IX complaint filed against
you/the person you know? (Presented if student responded that they and/or someone they know has had a
Title IX complaint filed against them)

I do not I haven’t

Far Somewh&lightly Slightly SomewhatFar  identify as lib thought much
tixcompyou left lib lib  Moderateons cons right or con about this
Very 27 19 11 3 20 19 22 20 21
dissatisfied
Somewhat 2 15 36 34 14 20 39 14 6
dissatisfied
Neither 37 41 35 44 6 41 33 64 48
satisfied nor
dissatisfied
Somewhat 13 10 19 13 53 20 3 0 5
satisfied
Very satisfied 21 16 0 5 7 0 3 2 20
n 18 55 56 41 16 26 9 16 18

Are you, or have you ever been, a member of the student government?

Far SomewhafSlightly

Slightly Somewhat Far

I do not identify

I haven’t thought

stdntgov left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
Yes 9 10 10 8 7 6 10 12 7
No 91 90 90 92 93 94 90 88 93
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234
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Are you, or have you ever been, a member of any non-athletic or non-Greek student organizations (e.g.,
College Democrats, College Republicans, racial/ethnic based student organizations, religious organizations))?

Far SomewhaBlightly Slightly Somewhat Far I do not identify I haven’t thought
stdntorg left lib lib  Moderate cons cons right as lib or con much about this
Yes 39 29 27 23 29 28 26 34 15
No 61 71 73 77 71 72 74 66 85
n 175 462 320 290 186 160 25 148 234

Which of the following best describes your political beliefs? (Presented if T do not identify as a liberal or
conservative was selected on the previous question)

ideo2 I do not identify as lib or con I haven’t thought much about this
Democrat socialist 19 0
Libertarian 22 0
Something else 59 100
n 148 4
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